

MACP No.11/22
Dushyant Vs. Manish Kumar & Ors.

21.09.2022

Present : Dr. S.S. Tomar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Certified copies of FIR and chargesheet filed on behalf of the petitioner.

Notice issued to respondent No. 3 / insurer received back served. However, none appeared on behalf of respondent No.3.

Postal receipts and internet generated tracking report regarding service of all the respondents filed on behalf of the petitioners. Let affidavit with regard to service of notice upon the respondents be filed by the petitioner.

Let written statement be filed by the respondents on the next date.

To come up for further proceedings on **13.12.2022**.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/21.09.2022