

MACT No. 11/22

Dushyant Vs. Manish Kumar & Ors

13.12.2022

Present : Sh. Ashish Sisodia Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for respondents.

Counsel for petitioner has filed affidavit in respect of service of respondent no. 1 and 2.

Last opportunity is given to the respondents to file written statement by the next date.

Put up on 25.02.2023.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/13.12.2022

At 11:00 am

At this stage, file taken up as Sh. Divyansh Rathi counsel for respondent no. 3/insurer appeared and filed vakalatnama. Next date of hearing is apprised to him. Now to come up on the date already fixed i.e. 25.02.2023.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/13.12.2022