

MACP No.11/22
Dushyant Vs. Manish Kumar & Ors.

19.05.2023

Present : Sh. Ashish Sisodia, Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Divyansh H. Rathi, Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Written Statement filed on behalf of respondent No. 3 /
insurer. Copy supplied.

Respondent No.1 and 2 absent. Issue bailable warrant in the
sum of Rs.10,000/- against respondent No. 1 and 2, through DCP (East).

To come up for further proceedings on **15.09.2023**.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/19.05.2023