

5 MACT 11/22
DUSHYANT Vs. MANISH KUMAR

06.12.2023

Present: None for petitioner.
 None for R1 & R2.
 Sh. Diyvansh H. Rathi, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

B/w against R1 & R2 were returned served for the last date and they had appeared on the last date. However, both of them are absent today. Opportunity of R1 & R2 to file WS stands closed.

In view of default in appearance of petitioner, on request of Ld. Counsel for R3, interest on compensation if any, awarded in future, stands waived till next date.

Put up for appearance of petitioner and further proceedings on **02.02.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
06/12/2023