

40 MACT 11/22
DUSHYANT Vs. MANISH KUMAR

27.01.2025

Present : Sh. Ashish Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through VC)
Sh .Divansh S. Rathi, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer (through VC)

PE is stated to be still pending before LC and hence extension of time sought for recording of evidence before LC.

To come up for final arguments on **02.04.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/27.01.2025