

45 MACT 11/22
DUSHYANT Vs. MANISH KUMAR

02.04.2025

Present : Sh. Ashish Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through VC)
Sh. Divyanash S. Rathi, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer
(through VC)

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that evidence could not recorded before LC on account of his personal difficulty as his mother is ill and requested for extension of time for recording remaining PE before LC. It is also submitted that three witness are already examined before LC. Prayer made is strongly opposed by R-3 on ground that no such plea was taken at earlier point of time and further that there is no cogent reason. In view of submission made, one last opportunity is given to the petitioner before LC subject to condition that professional charges of LC for recording any further PE shall be borne by the petitioner and further that interest on compensation, if any, awarded in future stands waived off till conclusion of PE before LC.

To come up for final arguments on **05.07.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/02.04.2025