

26 MACT 11/22
DUSHYANT Vs. MANISH KUMAR

05.07.2025

Present : None for petitioner.
 Sh. Ankit Kumr, proxy Counsel for R-3 / insurer (through
 VC)

It is submitted by counsel for R-3 that till date petitioner has not concluded evidence before LC. Opportuntiy to lead any further evidence before LC stands closed.

LC is directed to file his report immediately.

R-3 wishes to lead RE before LC and same may be concluded by the next date of hearing.

Reader /R-3 is directed to apprise the LC regarding closure of PE by Tribunal.

Put up for final arguments on **06.09.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/05.07.2025