

36 MACT 11/22
DUSHYANT Vs. MANISH KUMAR

23.03.2026

Present : Mr. Ashish Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through VC).
None for R-1 and R-2.
Mr. Divyanash Rathi, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer (through VC).

One more opportunity was granted for RE. Today due to personal difficulty, Ld counsel for respondent failed to examine the witness. One opportunity is granted.

Put up for report of LC / final arguments on **07.07.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/23.03.2026